Kenai Peninsula Borough Purchasing & Contracting

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

THRU:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director #

FROM:

Carmen Vick, Project Manager (V

DATE:

March 12, 2025

RE:

Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB25-031 Soldotna High School Siding

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the ITB25-031 Soldotna High School Siding. Bid packets were released on January 22, 2025 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised on Bid Express from January 22 – February 18, 2025.

The project consists of providing all labor and materials to install siding on approximately 1/2 of the Soldotna High School and complete all additional related changes / improvements per contract documents. Contractor will remove & replace main entrance doors, hardware and related scope per contract documents.

On the due date of February 18, 2025, two (2) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$2,522,201.00 was submitted by Blazy Construction, Soldotna, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 401-78050-23S10-48630, 400-76020-25728-43011, 400-76020-24714-43011 & 400-76020-21DRS-43011.

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

3/13/2025

Date

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED

Acct. No. 401-78050-23S10-48630 \$2,311,553.00

Acct. No. 400-76020-25728-43011 \$ 107,782.50

Acct. No. 400-76020-24714-43011 \$ 29,865.50_

Acct. No. 400-76020-21DRS-43011 \$ 73,000.00

By:

3/11/2025

NOTES: NA

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB25-031 Soldotna High School Siding

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1
Blazy Construction, Inc.	Soldotna, Alaska	\$2,186,520.00	\$125,033.00
Orion Construction, Inc.	Soldotna, Alaska	\$2,548,000.00	\$199,400.00

DUE DATE: February 27, 2025

KPB OFFICIAL:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director